
Day Date Time Reason Location

Thursday 12/12/24 5:30-8:30pm First Rehearsal - Read Through/Character Work Front Studio

Saturday 12/14/24 10:00am-2:00pm Vocal:  Full Cast Back Studio

Tuesday 12/17/24 5:30-7:00pm Dance:  Black Death and It's Eggs Front Sudio

7:00-9:00pm Blocking:  Act 1 Scenes 2, 3, 4, and 5 Front Sudio

Dance:  I Love The Way Back Studio

Thursday 12/19/24 7:00-9:00pm Vocal:  Full Cast Front Sudio

Blocking: Act 1 Scenes 6, 7 and 9 Annex

Thursday 01/02/25 6:00-9:00pm Dance:  Welcome to the Renaissance Front Studio

Saturday 01/04/25 1:00-4:00pm Dance:  A Musical Both Studios

Tuesday 01/07/25 5:30-7:00pm Dance:  Hard to Be The Bard Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Dance:  Will Power Front Studio

Vocal:  Nick, Bea Back Studio

Thursday 01/09/25 5:30-7:00pm Vocal:  Nigel, Portia, Nostradamus Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Vocal:  Full Cast ***Headshots*** Front Studio

Saturday 01/11/25 1:00-4:00pm Blocking:  Act 1 Scenes 8, 10 and 11 and Review Front Studio

Tuesday 01/14/25 5:30-7:00pm Dance:  Bottom's Gonna Be On Top Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Blocking:  Act 2 Scenes Ent, 1, 2 and 3 Front Studio

Thursday 01/16/25 5:30-7:00pm Vocal:  Shakespeare and Bard Boys Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Vocal:  Full Cast Front Studio

Saturday 01/18/25 1:00-4:00pm Run Act 1 Front Studio

Tuesday 01/21/25 5:30-7:00pm Blocking:  Act 2 scenes 4, 5,  and 6 Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Blocking:  Act 2 scene 7 and Fill Holes (tbd) Front Studio

Thursday 01/23/25 5:30-7:00pm Dance:  To Thine Own Self Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Dance:  We See The Light Front Studio

Saturday 01/25/25 10:00am-12:30pm Dance:  Make an Omlette Both Studios

1:00-4:00pm Dance:  Welcome to America Both Studios

Tuesday 01/28/25 5:30-7:00pm Blocking;  Safety - if needed Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Run Act 2 Front Studio

Thursday 01/30/25 5:30-7:00pm Vocal:  Troupe Front Studio

7:00-9:00pm Vocal:  Full Cast Front Studio

Tuesday 02/11/25 5:30-9:00pm Vocal Review Back Studio

Thursday 02/13/25 5:30-9:00pm Run Show Front Studio

Saturday 02/15/25 1:00-8:00pm MANDATORY - Studio Dress Rehearsal MMP

Monday 02/17/25 5:00-9:00pm Dance Spacing Theatre

Tuesday 02/18/25 5:00-9:00pm Run Show Theatre

Wednesday 02/19/25 5:00-9:00pm Run Show - First Dress Rehearsal Theatre

Thursday 02/20/25 5:00-9:30pm Run Show - Final Dress Rehearsal Theatre

Thursday 02/27/25 5:00-9:00pm Pickup Rehearsal Theatre

Performances

Rehearsal Schedule

Revised 12/5/24

Subject to change

Tech Week - Mandatory Rehearsals at the Cosumnes Oaks High School Performing Arts Center



Friday 02/21/25 7pm Curtain Actor call time:  5pm Theatre

Saturday 02/22/25 2pm Curtain Actor Call time: 12:30pm Theatre

7pm Curtain Actor Call time: 6pm Theatre

Friday 02/28/25 7pm Curtain Actor call time:  5pm Theatre

Saturday 03/01/25 2pm Curtain Actor Call time: 12:30pm Theatre

7pm Curtain Actor Call time: 6pm Theatre


